HISTORIAL CAMPEONATO DE MADRID DE CROSS JUVENIL INDIVIDUAL MASCULINO

AUTOR: Agustin Pérez Barroso

MASCULINO
| 06/01/1969 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
1] 22/02/1970 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
11 07/02/1971 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
v 20/02/1972 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
Y 18/02/1973 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
\ 17/02/1974 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
Vil 16/02/1975 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
Vil 01/02/1976 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
IX 20/02/1977 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
X 19/02/1978 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
Xl 25/02/1979 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
Xl 10/02/1980 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
Xl 01/03/1981 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
XV 14/02/1982 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
XV 09/01/1983 Moratalaz Madrid-capital
XVI 06/01/1984 Getafe Madrid-Comunidad
XVII 17/02/1985 Casa de Campo Madrid-capital
XVl 04/02/1996 Alcorcon Madrid-Comunidad
XIX 02/02/1997 Alcorcon Madrid-Comunidad
XX 18/01/1998 Alcorcon Madrid-Comunidad
XXI 31/01/1999 Getafe Madrid-Comunidad
XXII 06/02/2000 Getafe Madrid-Comunidad
XXl 21/01/2001 Getafe Madrid-Comunidad
XXIV 10/02/2002 Valdemoro Madrid-Comunidad
XXV 09/02/2003 Valdemoro Madrid-Comunidad
XXVI 01/02/2004 Valdemoro Madrid-Comunidad
XXVII 30/01/2005 Valdemoro Madrid-Comunidad
XXVINI 19/02/2006 Serranillos del Valle Madrid-Comunidad
XXIX 11/02/2007 Serranillos del Valle Madrid-Comunidad
XXX 03/02/2008 San Sebastian de los Reyes Madrid-Comunidad
XXXI 08/02/2009 San Sebastian de los Reyes Madrid-Comunidad
XXXII 31/01/2010 San Sebastian de los Reyes Madrid-Comunidad



XXX
XXXIV
XXXV
XXXVI
XXXVII
XXXV
XXXIX
XL
XLI
XL
XL
XLIV
XLV
XLVI

06/01/1969
22/02/1970
07/02/1971
20/02/1972
18/02/1973
17/02/1974
16/02/1975
01/02/1976
20/02/1977
19/02/1978
25/02/1979
10/02/1980
01/03/1981
14/02/1982
09/01/1983
06/01/1984
17/02/1985
04/02/1996
02/02/1997
18/01/1998
31/01/1999
06/02/2000
21/01/2001

30/01/2011
29/01/2012
27/01/2013
02/02/2014
01/02/2015
31/01/2016
29/01/2017
28/01/2018
27/01/2019
01/02/2020
19/12/2021
16/01/2022
05/03/2023
14/03/2024

FRANCISCO MORERA
RICARDO ORTEGA
JOSE LUIS RUBIO

JESUS ALVAREZ OZCARIZ
JUAN MANUEL GOMEZ MARTIN
MIGUEL A. VALLEJO
JUAN A. SANCHEZ
FRANCISCO J. DE LA ORDEN
ANGEL RIOS FERNANDEZ
JOSE F. MAYO
JUAN B. TOLEDANO
JUAN B. TOLEDANO
ALFREDO MUNOZ
ERNESTO ARANDA
DANIEL MARTIN
JOSE LUIS GRUNEIRO
MIGUEL A. SEGORBE
RAUL MOYA MARTIN
RICARDO SERRANO CAMISON
JOSE M. ABASCAL CALABRIA
DANIEL JIMENEZ PEREZ
ENRIQUE SANCHEZ SACEDA
FRANCISCO BACHILLER FDEZ.

Valdemorillo

El Escorial
El Escorial

Parque de las Cruces
Pargue de las Cruces
Pargue de las Cruces
Pargue de las Cruces
Pargue de las Cruces
Pargue de las Cruces

VALLEHERMOSO
REAL MADRID
TAJAMAR
REAL MADRID
REAL MADRID
REAL MADRID
S.M. CASTILLO
CANGURO
MARATHON
ARQUITECTURA
P- VALLEHERMOSO
VALLEHERMOSO
STANDARD
MARATHON
AT. GETAFE
AA. MORATALAZ
MARATHON
LARIOS-MORATALAZ
AT. SUANZES
LARIOS-MORATALAZ
AA. MORATALAZ
TAJAMAR
LYNZE PARLA

Méstoles
Parla
Valdemoro
Valdemoro
Valdemoro

MASCULINO

JAVIER ODRIOZOLA
FERNANDO CERRADA
DIONISIO ALONSO
RAGAEL GUERRI
RAFAEL VELASCO PLAZA
VICENTE GARCIA
JOSE A. GUECHO
JOSE ARANDA PEREZ
JOSE L. SERRANO PALACIOS
JAVIER SAEZ
MIGUEL A. BLAS
ALFREDO MUNOZ
ANTONIO GARCIA
DAVID LORENZO
JOSE L. GRUNEIRO
OSCAR DIAZ
D. MORA
JUAN CARLOS LOPEZ GONZALEZ
RUBEN DIAZ HERNANDEZ
JUAN MARTIN RUBIO
VICTOR SANCHEZ MARIN
JAVIER LOPEZ VILLARRUBIA
DAVID LOMBARDERO BLANCO

Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Comunidad Madrid
Comunidad Madrid
Comunidad Madrid
Comunidad Madrid
Comunidad Madrid

CANGURO
TAJAMAR
HERMANDAD TRABAJO
REAL MADRID
ESTUDIO
VALLEHERMOSO
VENTILLA
TAJAMAR
MARATHON
CONCEPCION
MOSTOLES
STANDARD
ALCOBENDAS
VIGEN DE LA RIBERA
AA. MORATALAZ
AA. MORATALAZ
MARATHON
MARATHON
LARIOS-MORATALAZ
LYNZE-PARLA
LARIOS-MORATALAZ
BIKILA
MARATHON

ENRIQUE CHAVES
JULIO SAN PABLO
JESUS ALVAREZ OZCARIZ
LUIS M. DEL BAO
JUAN C. GARCIA MORENO
VICTOR MARTINEZ
ANGEL LUIS DIAZ
ANGEL RIOS FERNANDEZ
GERARDO FERNANDEZ SEGURA
JESUS MERCHAN
JUAN J. IGLESIAS
JUAN B. GRAMAGE
ALEJANDRO BENITO
JOSE M. GOMEZ ALOS
FRANCISCO GARCIA
ARTURO MARTIN
JUAN C. GAMERO
ANTONIO ATIENZA DONDEL
IGNACIO MARTINEZ SAYALERO
IGNACIO MARTIN BULTOS
IVAN LLANOS MORAN
MARCOS BLANZQUILLO
JOSUE DE MARCOS DOMINGUEZ

REAL MADRID
MARATHON
REAL MADRID
TAJAMAR
REAL MADRID
MARATHON
VALLEHERMOSO
MARATHON
VALLEHERMOSO
REAL MADRID
REAL MADRID
ARQUITECTURA-ORC.
STANDARD
MARATHON
ALCORBENDAS
AA. MORATALAZ
TAJAMAR
LARIOS-MORATALAZ
MARATHON
ALCORCON
LYNZE PARLA
LEGANES
ARGANDA



XXIV
XXV
XXVI
XXVII
XXV
XXIX
XXX
XXXI
XXX
XXX
XXXIV
XXXV
XXXVI
XXXVII
XXXVINI
XXXIX
XL
XLI
XLII
XLl
XLIV
XLV
XLVI

10/02/2002
09/02/2003
01/02/2004
30/01/2005
19/02/2006
11/02/2007
03/02/2008
08/02/2009
31/01/2010
30/01/2011
29/01/2012
27/01/2013
02/02/2014
01/02/2015
31/01/2016
29/01/2017
28/01/2018
27/01/2019
01/02/2020
19/12/2021
16/01/2022
05/03/2023
14/03/2024

RICARDO GIEHL
JOSE ESPANA COMENDADOR
JAVIER ARREO DEL VAL
SERGIO HERANCE ROPERO
JOSE R. GOMEZ-CALCERRADA
IVAN DE MORA MARTIN
FERNANDO CARRO MORILLO
SAID YAAICH
DAVID LORENZO SANCHEZ
ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ DE MIGUEL
JESUS RAMOS
JESUS RAMOS
MIGUEL MARTINEZ ALMANSA
PABLO QUIJADA
ICAM SERROUKH
HICHAM SERROUKH
ALEJANDRO QUIJADA
ANAS SERROUKH
RONALDO OLIVO
ZENA SAEZ PORTILLO
ALAA SOUADI
SAMUEL MATAMOROS
ALEJANDRO DE LA CIUDAD

AIRTEL-MORATALAZ
MARATHON
AA. MORATALAZ
MARATHON
PLAYAS CASTELLON
PLAYAS CASTELLON
SUANZES
ALCORCON
CAP ALCOBENDAS
ARDILLAS-ESCORIAL
AA. MORATALAZ
AA. MORATALAZ
MARATHON
FUENLABRADA
ARDILLAS-ESCORIAL
ARDILLAS-ESCORIAL
AT. FUENLABRADA
ARDILLAS-ESCORIAL
ARDILLAS-ESCORIAL
MAJADAHONDA
P. GETAFE
GO FIT
MARATHON

JOSE ESPANA COMENDADOR
HICHAN CHAOUQI
VICTOR BENITO ALCALA
MOHAMED BERRAADI
VICTOR CORRALES VAQUERO
JONATHAN PEREZ LOPEZ
SAID YAAICH
FERNANDO CARRO MORILLO
ROBERTO ABIA CARRASCO
MOHAMED ALI JELLOUL BUJAN
GONZALO PARRA MAESTRE
PABLO SANCHEZ-VALLADARES
PABLO SANCHEZ-VALLADARES
ANDRES JIMENEA
ANDRES RODRIGUEZ
DIEGO MEJIA
ALBERTO RUIZ
ADRIAN DE LA ORDEN
JAVIER MEBRATU
ESTEBAN PATINO RAMIREZ
ZENA SAEZ PORTILLO
ALEJANDRO IBANEZ
ALEJANDRO MURNOZ

MARATHON
MG MADRID
AA. MORATALAZ
AT. FUENLABRADA
CAP ALCOBENDAS
MARATHON
ALCORCON
SUANZES
GRUPO OASIS
MARATHON
MARATHON
TORREJON
MARATHON
MARATHON
AT. FUENLABRADA
MARATHON
ARDILLAS-ESCORIAL
GO FIT
AA. MORATALAZ
V.M. BERLANAS
MAJADAHONDA
A.A. MORATALAZ
CORREDORES

GUILLERMO GALVEZ MONDEJAR
CARLOS GARCIA SERRANO
SERGIO HERANCE ROPERO

BENTAIB MOHAMED BOUDARROVA
JOSE ANTONIO SANTOS LANCHAS
MARCOS GALAN GUERRERO
RUBEN HUERGA GONZALEZ
ALVARO GARRIDO GUTIERREZ
ANASS OUADDHIRI
SAMUEL ARROYO DEL ALAMO
VICTOR RAMOS POVEDA
MIGUEL MARTINEZ ALMANSA
RODRIGO MENDOZA
RODRIGO MENDOZA
DIEGO MEJIA
ALEJANDRO QUIJADA
SAMUEL MARTIN
PABLO BRAVO
ALVARO RUIZ
MIGUEL A. DEL ROSARIO ABAD
IZAN RODRIGUEZ MOLINU
SERGIO MORALES
ENRIQUE MARTIN

MARATHON
MG MADRID
AJALKALA
AT. FUENLABRADA
AJALKALA
AT. FUENLABRADA
MADRID MAPOMA
POZUELO MADRID
LYNZE PARLA
COLMENAR VIEJO
ARDILLAS-ESC.
MARATHON
ARDILLAS-ESC.
ARDILLAS-ESC.
MARATHON
AT. FUENLABRADA
SUANZES
MARATHON
FUENLABRADA
M. ARGANDA
ARROYOMOLINOS
MARATHON
MARATHON



|
Il

1]
v

\

\
Vi
VIl

IX

X

Xl
Xl
Xl
XV
XV

XVI
XV
XVl
XIX
XX
XXI
XXI
XX
XXIV
XXV
XXVI
XXVII
XXVIII
XXIX
XXX
XXXI
XXX
XXX
XXXIV
XXXV
XXXVI
XXXVII
XXXV

22/02/1970
07/02/1971
20/02/1972
04/02/1973
17/02/1974
16/02/1975
01/02/1976
20/02/1977
19/02/1978
25/02/1979
10/02/1980
01/03/1981
14/02/1982
09/01/1983
06/01/1984
17/02/1985
04/02/1996
02/02/1997
18/01/1998
31/01/1999
06/02/2000
21/01/2001
10/02/2002
09/02/2003
01/02/2004
30/01/2005
19/02/2006
11/02/2007
03/02/2008
08/02/2009
31/01/2010
30/01/2011
29/01/2012
27/01/2013
02/02/2014
01/02/2015
31/01/2016
29/01/2017

Casa de Campo
Casa de Campo
Casa de Campo
Casa de Campo
Casa de Campo
Casa de Campo
Casa de Campo
Casa de Campo
Casa de Campo
Casa de Campo
Casa de Campo
Casa de Campo
Casa de Campo
Moratalaz
Getafe
Casa de Campo
Alcorcon
Alcorcon
Alcorcon
Getafe
Getafe
Getafe
Valdemoro
Valdemoro
Valdemoro
Valdemoro
Serranillos del Valle
Serranillos del Valle
n Sebastian de los Reyes
n Sebastian de los Reyes
n Sebastian de los Reyes
Valdemorillo
El Escorial
El Escorial
Parque de las Cruces
Parque de las Cruces
Parque de las Cruces
Parque de las Cruces

FEMENINO

Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-capital
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-Comunidad
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital



XXI
XX
XX
XXIV
XXV
XXVI
XXVII
XXVII
XXIX
XXX

XXXIX
XL
XLI
XL
XL
XLIV
XLV

22/02/1970
07/02/1971
20/02/1972
04/02/1973
17/02/1974
16/02/1975
01/02/1976
20/02/1977
19/02/1978
25/02/1979
10/02/1980
01/03/1981
14/02/1982
09/01/1983
06/01/1984
17/02/1985
04/02/1996
02/02/1997
18/01/1998
31/01/1999
06/02/2000
21/01/2001
10/02/2002
09/02/2003
01/02/2004
30/01/2005
19/02/2006
11/02/2007
03/02/2008
08/02/2009

28/01/2018
27/01/2019
01/02/2020
19/12/2021
16/01/2022
05/03/2023
14/03/2024

MARIA GARCIA
M2 PILAR ACEITERO
EVA BALANZA
PILAR NOMBELA CIUDAD
ANA M2 SANTOS
PILAR GAVIN
CONCEPCION CARRETERO
ESMERALDA FOLGUEIRA FLORES
DUNIA MARTIN
DUNIA MARTIN
DOLORES GONZALEZ
PATRICIA PADORNO
REYES UTRERO
BEGONA GONZALEZ
ROSA LOPEZ
SILVIA LLAMAS
MARTA GOMEZ LOPEZ
CLARA PEREZ GONZALEZ
ARANCHA LACARRA FERRERO
ESTHER DESVIAT PONCE
GEMMA BARRIENTOS
M2 ISABEL APARICIO ALVARO
ELENA GARCIA GRIMAU
ELENA GARCIA GRIMAU
ELENA GARCIA GRIMAU
NOELIA PACHECO GONZALEZ
IRENE LORENZO PICON
ROCIO CABALLERO
CARLA VAQUERO IZQUIERDO
AINOA HORTELANO OTEO

Parque de las Cruces
Parque de las Cruces
Méstoles
Parla
Valdemoro
Valdemoro
Valdemoro

HERMANDAD TRABAJO
MARCONI
MARATHON
CAF
CONCEPCION
CONCEPCION
CANGURO
MARATHON
MOSTOLES
MOSTOLES
AA. MORATALAZ
AMIRA
MOSTOLES
AA. MORATALAZ
ALCORCON
TINTORETTO
AT. GETAFE
AT. BOYAL
LARIOS-MORATALAZ
MARATHON
MARATHON
BOADILLA
AA. MORATALAZ
AA. MORATALAZ
AA. MORATALAZ
VILLA PINTO
COLEGIO BASE
VILLALBA
MARATHON
CANAL ISABEL Il

FEMENINO

BEATRIZ BERNARDEZ
MANUELA ARMENDARIZ
CONCEPCION SANCHEZ
ANA M2 SANTOS ROLAN

ELENA GALAN
M2 CARMEN MATE
BEATRIZ DE ANDRES
ISABEL DOMINGUEZ
ESMERALDA FOLGUEIRA
GREGORIA ESTEBAN
PATRICIA PADORNO
MONTSERRAT RUFO
M2 CARMEN PINTO
ANTONIA JIMENEZ
CARMEN GONZALEZ
PALOMA MEDINA
MARIA RUIZ CASTELLANOS
VANESA GARCIA LLAGUNO
MYRIAN LOSADA MARTINEZ
PATRICIA VELASCO LEAL
NATALIA GRANADOS
ANA BELEN CONSUEGRA DIEZ
ESMERALDA ARJONA GAMERO
CRISTINA GOMEZ CORDERO
SARA REGLERO MARCOS
ANA RODRIGUEZ PEREZ
BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES
LORENA LORENZO SANCHEZ
MIRIAM FERNANDEZ GALAN
CLARA VNARAS OTEO

Madrid-capital
Madrid-capital
Comunidad Madrid
Comunidad Madrid
Comunidad Madrid
Comunidad Madrid
Comunidad Madrid

CAU
COLMENAR VIEJO
VALLEHEMOSO
CONCEPCION
CAF
CANGURO
CANGURO
MARATHON
CAF
ALCORCON
AMIRA
ALCORCON
ALCOBENDAS
ALCORCON
MARATHON
TINTORETTO
G. OASIS
MARATHON
MARATHON
MARATHON
CANAL ISABEL Il
MARATHON
AT. BOADILLA
LOS ANGELES
AA MORATALAZ
AA MORATALAZ
VILLALBA
VIHASO MADRID
MADRID MAPOMA
AT. FUENLABRADA

M2 PILAR ACEITERO
ISABEL MINAMBRES
M2 JESUS NUEVO
ESPERANZA SANZ
ISABEL CARRASCO
CARIDAD RANERA
ELIZABETH MARTINEZ
JULIA GARCIA FERNANDEZ
JULIA GARCIA FERNANDEZ
MERCEDES CLEMENTE
MONICA URQUIA
MONICA URQUIA
CONCHI GARCIA
M2 CARMEN LOPEZ
ANTONIA JIMENEZ
CARMEN HERNANDEZ
NOELIA MANSILLA ARRIBA
VERONICA BARRANCO LOIS
BEATRIZ FERNANDEZ CASCO
M2 AZUCENA DIAZ CALVO
MARIA MARTIN
MARA RAMIREZ CANO
IRENE HUMANES RIVERA
ESTELA ALVAREZ GALLARDO
CRISTINA GOMEZ CORDERO
ESMERALDA MAYO GONZALEZ
ELENA ESTEBAN ANDRES
AMANDA DEL PRADO SERRANO
ANA GREGORIO LORENZO
IRENE ALDA FERRERO

MARCONI
MARCONI
CIDA
AMOR DE DIOS
CONCEPCION
AT. GETAFE
CAF
MARATHON
MARATHON
ALCORCON
AMIRA
AMIRA
. DE LA CIERVA
ALCORCON
ALCORCON
MOSTOLES
ALCORCON
AJALKALA
LARIOS-MORATALAZ
CAP ALCOBENDAS
MOSTOLES
MARATHON
AA. MORATALAZ
AA. MORATALAZ
LOS ANGELES
MARATHON
VILLALBA
LYNZE PARLA
SUANZES
CAP ALCOBENDAS

[



XXXI
XXX
XXX
XXXIV
XXXV
XXXVI
XXXVII
XXXVINI
XXXIX
XL
XLI
XLII
XLl
XLIV
XLV

31/01/2010
30/01/2011
29/01/2012
27/01/2013
02/02/2014
01/02/2015
31/01/2016
29/01/2017
28/01/2018
27/01/2019
01/02/2020
19/12/2021
16/01/2022
05/03/2023
14/03/2024

ADRIANA GUTIERREZ FDEZ.
LOREA IBARZABAL PADORNO
PAULA GIL ECHEVARRIA
YAEL MARTINEZ
LUCIA RODRIGUEZ MONTERO
LUCIA RODRIGUEZ MONTERO
JULIA VALDEON
MARIA CUEVAS
MARIA GONZALEZ
CLAUDIA GOMEZ
ROCIO PLANA
ROCIO PLANA
ADRIANA BLANCO REPILA
DANIELA RUBIO
ROCIO GARCIA

AT. ARANJUEZ
CAP ALCOBENDAS
MARATHON
ALCORCON
ARDILLAS-ESCORIAL
ARDILLAS-ESCORIAL
G. OASIS
MORALZARZAL
MORALZARZAL
SUANZES
ARDILLAS-ESCORIAL
ARDILLAS-ESCORIAL
C. BASE
A.A. MORATALAZ
ARDILLAS-ESCORIAL

AMPARO GUEMES GONZALEZ
MIRYAM INIGUEZ FABREGA
MARIA MORENO JORGE
MARIA MORENO
LIA MARIA MARCHANTE
PATRICIA GARCIA ROSA
PATRICIA CAMPOS
JULIA VALDEON
M2 NIEVES CAMPOS
NOEMI VALENCIA
PATRICIA GUERRA
LOLA CARRION MARTINEZ
DANIELA RUBIO GONZALEZ
CARLOTA GONZALEZ
MARIA TENORIO

COLEGIO BASE
COLMENAR VIEJO
VALDEMORO
MARATHON
C. VILLAVICIOSA
MARATHON
MARATHON
G. OASIS
MARATHON
C. POETAS
MARATHON
MARATHON
AA MORATALAZ
MOSTOLES
TARANCON

CLARA VINARAS OTEO
AMPARO GUEMES GONZALEZ

LIDIA SANCHEZ-PUEBLA FDEZ.

LIA MARCHANGE MARTINEZ
ALICIA BERMUDEZ FEITO
PAULA MERINO
MARIA GASQUE
PAULA HERRERO
CLAUDIA GOMEZ
CELIA DE LAS HERAS
NATALIA RUIZ
ANGIE APONTE GARCIA
ITZIAR ARENAL ARRIBAS
LYDIA CASTELLO
AINARA LLORENTE

POZUELO MADRID
COLEGIO BASE
MARATHON
ALCOBENDAS
MARATHON
G.S. DIEGO
C. BASE
AD. MARATHON
SUANZES
MARATHON
ARDILLAS-ESC.
ARDILLAS-ESC.
SURCO LUCENA
ARDILLAS-ESC.
MARATHON



